Minimum Subscription:
Maximum Subscription:

$36.9 million
$41.9 million

1. The Company intends to undertake a consolidation of its issued capital on a ratio of 2.5 to 1.
2. The Company is seeking to raise a minimum of $20,000,000 (before costs) and a maximum of $25,000,000 (before costs) under the Public Offer through an offer of a minimum of 100,000,000 and a maximum of

125,000,000 Shares at an issue price of $0.20 per Share.
3. Shares to be issued on conversion of the Convertible Notes. Assumes that the Convertible Notes are converted and that no further Securities are issued and no Options are converted into Shares.
4. Shares to be issued in accordance with the Corporate Advisor Mandate summarised in the Notice of Meeting released 26 April 2023
5. Based on the Offer Price multiplied by the number of Shares on issue on Reinstatement.  There is no guarantee that the Shares will trade at the Offer Price on or after Reinstatement.

K-TIG lodged a Prospectus on 12 May 2023 to offer of up to 125,000,000 Shares at an issue price of $0.20
each to raise between $20,000,000 and $25,000,000 (before costs)

28

SOURCE AND USE OF FUNDS

Maximum Subscription Year 1 ($) Year 2 ($) Total ($) %

Completion Payment 17,600,000 - 17,600,000 47.68

Acquisition of GEL Property 7,920,000 - 7,920,000 21.45

Lead Manager/Advisor Fees 1,690,000 - 1,690,000 4.58

Market development 2,000,000 4,000,000 6,000,000 16.25

Estimated expenses of Transaction and Public Offer 800,000 - 800,000 2.17

General administration fees and working capital 1,352,320 1,552,319 2,904,639 7.87

Total 31,362,320 5,552,319 36,914,639 100.0

See Section 8.2(a) of the Prospectus dated 12 May 2023 for a summary of amounts payable under the Acquisition Agreement.  The Company intends to pay the Deferred Payment Amount out of existing capital or working capital
facility.

Source of funds $ (Maximum Subscription) %

Existing cash 1,914,639 5.19

Acquisition debt funding 10,000,000 27.09

Funds raised from the Capital Raising 25,000,000 67.72

Total funds 36,914,639 100.0

29

INDICATIVE TIMETABLE

Note: The dates shown in the table above are indicative only and may vary subject to the Corporations Act, the Listing Rules and other applicable laws. The Company reserves the right to vary the dates and times of the Offers